Godstone Parish Council

(incorporating the Villages of Godstone, South Godstone and Blindley Heath)

Clerk to the Parish Council S Endersby

Admin Assistant

The Bounty Godstone Green Godstone, Surrey RH9 8DY

Telephone: 01883 744209 email: clerk@godstone-pc.gov.uk

GODSTONE PARISH COUNCIL

Godstone (North Ward)

NOTICE OF VACANCY FOR A PARISH COUNCILLOR

In order to fill the vacancy caused by the resignation of P Ryan, the Parish Council has the power to co-opt a member of the public.

The Parish Council would welcome people who would be interested in becoming a Parish Councillor to contact the Parish office and the closing date for acceptance of requests for consideration is Friday 13 October 2023.

Electors are invited to submit an application to the Clerk accompanied by a short statement, which should include a description of their interest in becoming a councillor and specifying any skills or qualifications which may benefit the council.

Applicants will be asked to confirm their eligibility for the position of councillor within the statutory rules.

The number of vacancies is confirmed as one (1).

Dated: Friday 13 September 2023

Mrs S Endersby Clerk to Godstone Parish Council The Bounty, Godstone Green, Godstone, Surrey, RH9 8DY clerk@godstone-pc.gov.uk